PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin ROMERO	08/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCP RELIABLE, INC.
Street Address:	551 Raritan Center Parkway
City:	Edison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08837

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11895628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: mmoreno@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 435055-008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Hayes, Reg. No. 50,845

Total Attachments: 1

source=435055_008_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026743 FRAME: 0463

Assignment

Whereas, I, Benjamin Romero, a citizen of Spain, residing at 27 Douglas Drive, Princeton, NJ 05840 U.S.A. hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in THERMAL PACKAGING SYSTEM for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefore on August 24, 2007, Application number 11/895,628 and Confirmation number 1901; and

Whereas, TCP RELIABLE, INC. of 551 Raritan Center Parkway, Edison NJ 08837 U.S.A. (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

080911 Date:

PLEASE NOTE THAT I HAVE MOVED TO THE POLLOWING ADDRESS; 819 N. HUMBOLDT APT303 SAN MATED (CA 9440)

1154

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 026743 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 08/12/2011